OP \$40.00 4884345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaprica Security, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	16677	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4884345	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: josh.smith@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2207043.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire	
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kaprica TM assignment#page1.tif source=Kaprica TM assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Kaprica Security, Inc a [Delaware] corporation having a place of business at 387 Technology Drive, Suite 1114, College Park, MD 20742 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule B</u> and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on <u>Schedule B</u>, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Korea (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule B</u> and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this ZV day o	or 024 open 2080 16
	(SELLER) KARINGA SEGOVÁY By: STORIA
County D	Title (C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
County State of Like Like Like A D Then personally appeared the above name the foregoing act to be his or her free act as	ed <u>Doug Gutt</u> 51 the Seller and acknowledged d deed, before me, this <u>30</u> day of <u>October 30</u> 14
200	Gearse M. Pekry Notary Public
	x .

My commission expires; 331/7

Schedule B: Tachyon Trademark

List of Trademarks:

Tachyon Logo Trademark, United States Registration Number 4,884,345, Registered January 12, 2016 to Kaprica Security, Inc.

Any proceedings or actions to which Assignor is a party before any court, tribunal (including the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("US PTO") or equivalent authority anywhere in the world) related to the trademarks:

None

Any actions that must be taken within one hundred twenty (120) days after the Closing for the purposes of obtaining, maintaining, perfecting or preserving or renewing any Assignor's trademark registrations, including the payment of any registration, maintenance or renewal fees or the filing of any responses to office actions, documents, applications or certificates:

None

Figurative Elements of Marks:

The mark consists of a logo comprised of the letter "T" superimposed on top of a circle such that the vertical line of the "T" passes in front of the apex of the circle and terminates in the center of the circle, similar to the conventional symbol for power with the addition of a horizontal line across the top of the vertical line.

List of Domain name: tachyonmobility.com, deploytachyon.com

TRADEMARK SREEL: 005929 FRAME: 0876